(1) Approving Ongoing Cooperative Purchase 

Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Oakland Public Works, Bureau Of Maintenance 

And Internal Services (Sewer Division) Commodities And Services Contracts As Set 

Forth In Table 1 In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Million Two Hundred Thousand 

($2,200,000) Dollars; And (2) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

(CEQA) Findings

26-0286

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

View Legislation

90986 C.M.S.

Attachments:

A Rule 24 Was Stated On Record And Accepted

[...]

(L/SLBE) And Request For Proposal/Qualifications (RFP/Q) Competitive Process; And 

(2) Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Lind Marine From January 1, 

2026 To December 31, 2027, To Provide For The Removal Of Abandoned, Derelict, And 

Sunken Vessels In The Oakland Estuary, For A Total Amount Not To Exceed One Million 

Four Hundred And Fifty-Six Thousand, Two Hundred And Fifty-Eight Dollars ($1,456,258)

26-0291

Sponsors: Oakland Police Department

View Report

View Legislation

91007 C.M.S.

Attachments:

Councilmember Wang Was Removed As Sponsor And Oakland Police Department 

Was Added As A Sponsor 

An Urgency Finding Was Stated On Record And Accepted

[...]

Adopt A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To (A) Pay 

Outstanding Invoices To ABC Security Services, Inc. (ABC) For Services Rendered After 

The Extended Contract Expiration Date Of June 30, 2025 In Fiscal Year 25-26, In The 

Amount Of Eight Hundred Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars And 

Forty Cents ($818,989.40); And (B) Extend The ABC Contract For Up To Fifteen Months 

To September 30, 2026 On A Month-To-Month Basis For An Amount Not To Exceed Six 

Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($6,750,000.00) For A Total Not To 

Exceed Contract Amount Of Thirty-Five Million Three Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars 

($35,380,000.00); And 

(2) To The Extent Necessary, Waiving The Competitive Request For 

Proposal/Qualification Process In The Best Interests Of The City For Such Extension To 

Allow Continuity Of Services While Staff Conducts A New Request For Proposal (RFP) 

For Security Services

[...]

Removal Of Up To Eleven (11) Of Its Existing Advertising Faces At Various Locations In 

The City By Dates Certain, With OFI And Outfront Waiving Its Rights To Just 

Compensation For The Removed Signs; 

(B) Requiring OFI To Make Payments In Advance Of Up To Two Million Three Hundred 

And Five Thousand Dollars ($2,305,000) For The Fiscal Year 2025 To 2027 Biennial 

Budget, And Annual Payments Of Up To $750,000 For Each New Digital Advertising 

Sign For A Thirty-One Year Term With Escalations And A Ten (10) Year Renewal Option, 

In Addition To Providing Other Financial Incentives To The City Including Negotiated